INSTALL IT. ENJOY QUIETNESS.
ArmaComfort
AB
Highly flexible acoustic comfort
Specially designed to reduce noise of rainwater and
waste pipes
//
Thin acoustic lagging with high performances//

Weighted sound reduction
index, Rw (C ; Ctr) (dB)
Rw = 26 dB
(C;Ctr) = (-1;-3) dB
ISO 10140-2, ISO 10140-1,
EN ISO 717-1
System acoustic insertion loss on plastic waste water pipes ≤ 14 dB(A)
on Geberit PE HD ≤ 16 dB(A)
on Geberit Silent db 20 ≤ 18 dB(A)
EN 14366
Sound Reduction Index (graph) ISO 10140-1, ISO 10140-2
1 Minimum service temperature: as usual in heating and plumbing systems.
2 For rainwater pipes with the requirement of condensation prevention, please contact our Customer Service Centre.
Roll - standard. Black
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
AO-11-99/E-AB 11 1 2 7612207393736 2 m²
Other information
Remarks Primary content available as a roll, packed in carton.
ArmaComfort AB must be applied with ArmaFlex 520 and ArmaComfort TAPE-PE-FE904 (IESIA00900923)
HT/ArmaFlex S . Tape – PVC. Black

on Geberit Silent db 20 ≤ 18 dB(A)
EN 14366
Sound Reduction Index (graph) ISO 10140-1, ISO 10140-2
1 For use in temperatures below 0 ºC, please contact our Customer Service Centre.
2 For rainwater pipes with the requirement of condensation prevention, please contact our Customer Service Centre.
3 Minimum service temperature: as usual in heating and plumbing systems.
Roll - standard. Black
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
AO-11-99/E-AB+ 11 1 2 7612207410525 2 m²
Other information
Remarks ArmaComfort AB Plus must be applied with ArmaFlex 520 and ArmaComfort Tape TAPE-PE-FE904
(IESIA00900923).
Primary content: roll in carton
Roll - standard self-adhesive. Black. Roll packed in carton
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
AO-11-99/EA-AB+ 11 1 2 7612207410532 2 m²
Other information
Remarks ArmaComfort AB Plus self-adhesive must be applied with ArmaComfort Tape TAPE PE-FE904 (IESIA00900923).
Primary content: roll in carton
Sheet – self-adhesive. Black
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] Outer diameter [mm] EAN Primary content
[pieces]
AO-11ZSA29100 11 290 1 56 7612207419757 10 piece
AO-11ZSA32100 11 320 1 63 7612207419788 10 piece
AO-11ZSA37100 11 370 1 75 7612207419801 10 piece
AO-11ZSA42100 11 420 1 90 7612207419795 10 piece
AO-11ZSA50100 11 500 1 110 7612207419764 10 piece
AO-11ZSA56100 11 560 1 125 7612207419771 10 piece
Other information
Remarks Primary content available as 10 sheets, packed in one carton.
HT/ArmaFlex S . Tape – PVC. Black
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Primary content [pieces]

Dimensions and tolerances Thickness: 12 mm ± 1.5 mm
Width: 1000 mm ± 1.5%
Length: 2000 mm ± 1.5%
EN 822, EN 823, EN
13467
Acoustic performance
Weighted sound reduction
index, Rw (C ; Ctr) (dB)
Rw = 28 dB
(C;Ctr) = (-1;-4) dB
ISO 10140-2, ISO 10140-1,
EN ISO 717-1
Sound Reduction Index (graph) ISO 10140-2, ISO 10140-1
Roll - standard. Silver (Covering). Roll packed in carton
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
AO-12-99/E-AB-AL 12 1 2 7612207393743 2 m²
Other information
Remarks Primary content available as a roll, packed in carton.
ArmaComfort AB Alu must be applied with ArmaFlex 520 and ArmaComfort Tape AO-TAPE/50-AL-S-25M
(ISATS50900600)

System acoustic insertion loss on Geberit Silent db 20 ≤ 18 dB(A)
on NF PVC Diameter 110 mm ≤ 24.5 dB(A)
EN 14366
Health and environment
Volatile organic compounds
(VOC) content
Determination of emissions of VOC from the product in the climate chamber.
Complies with the requirement:
German Scheme AgBB
French Class A+
US (California)
ISO 16000 Parts 3, 6 & 9
Environmental aspects WELL compliance card WELL Requirements
Roll - standard. Black foam with silver facing. Roll packed in carton
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
AO-11-99/E-AB-AL+ 11 1 2 7612207410518 2 m²
Other information
Remarks Primary content available as a roll, parked in carton.
ArmaComfort AB Alu Plus must be applied with ArmaFlex 520 adhesive and ArmaComfort AB Alu tape AO-TAPE/
50-AL-S-25M (ISATS50900600).
Roll - jumbo. Black foam with silver facing
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
AO-11-99/E25-ABAL+ 11 1 25 7612207410471 75 m²
Other information
Remarks ArmaComfort AB Alu Plus must be applied with ArmaFlex 520 adhesive and ArmaComfort AB Alu tape AO-TAPE/
50-AL-S-25M (ISATS50900600).
The bobbins (25 m² each bobbin) are sold by 3 bobbins which are inseparable on one pallet. This means that the